
ENTIDAD: 070-1006-0000 BRIGADA DE INFANTERIA No. 13 PICHINCHA 

01 000 000 001 510105 1700 0.007,464.127,464.0000000000001 0.00 7,464.12 7,464.12 0.007,464.12

01 000 000 001 510203 1700 0.00622.00622.0000000000001 0.00 622.00 622.00 0.00622.00

01 000 000 001 510204 1700 0.00394.00386.0000000000001 0.00 394.00 394.00 0.00394.00

01 000 000 001 510601 1700 0.00720.24721.0000000000001 0.00 720.24 720.24 0.00720.24

01 000 000 001 510602 1700 0.00621.72622.0000000000001 0.00 621.72 621.72 0.00621.72

01 000 000 001 530807 1703 0.000.001,939.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 001 530801 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 001 530802 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 001 530814 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 001 530823 1703 0.00199,244.340.0000000000001 0.00 199,244.34 199,244.34 0.00175,354.34

55 000 000 001 530832 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 002 530204 1703 0.005,078.951,053.0000000000001 0.00 5,078.95 5,078.95 0.001,328.95

55 000 000 002 530301 1703 0.0067,199.9943,809.0000000000001 0.00 67,199.99 67,199.99 0.007,200.00

55 000 000 002 530303 1703 0.0068,000.0059,760.0000000000001 0.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 0.0068,000.00

55 000 000 002 530504 1703 0.005,250.004,725.0000000000001 0.00 5,250.00 5,250.00 0.005,250.00

55 000 000 002 530801 1703 0.000.00518.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 002 530802 1703 0.0013,006.2911,054.0000000000001 0.00 13,006.29 13,006.29 0.0013,006.29

55 000 000 002 530807 1703 0.000.001,379.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 002 530809 1703 0.001,752.691,116.0000000000001 0.00 1,752.69 1,752.69 0.001,752.69

55 000 000 002 530811 1703 0.001,593.001,039.0000000000001 0.00 1,593.00 1,593.00 0.001,593.00

55 000 000 002 530812 1703 0.008,144.479,770.0000000000001 0.00 8,144.47 8,144.47 0.008,144.47

55 000 000 002 530822 1703 0.002,696.300.0000000000001 0.00 2,696.30 2,696.30 0.002,696.30

55 000 000 003 530101 1703 0.0053.00270.0000000000001 0.00 53.00 53.00 0.0053.00

55 000 000 003 530104 1703 0.00111,527.52112,678.0000000000001 0.00 111,527.52 111,527.52 0.00111,527.52

55 000 000 003 530105 1703 0.0035,543.4134,029.0000000000001 0.00 35,543.41 35,543.41 0.0035,543.41

55 000 000 003 530203 1703 0.00380.80360.0000000000001 0.00 380.80 380.80 0.00380.80

55 000 000 003 530204 1703 0.002,632.561,846.0000000000001 0.00 2,632.56 2,632.56 0.002,632.56

55 000 000 003 530246 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00
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55 000 000 003 530301 1703 -688.003,593.9225,755.0000000000001 0.00 2,905.92 2,905.92 0.002,905.92

55 000 000 003 530303 1703 0.0012,928.00551.0000000000001 0.00 12,928.00 12,928.00 0.0012,928.00

55 000 000 003 530402 1703 0.0015,169.75922.0000000000001 0.00 15,169.75 15,169.75 0.0015,169.75

55 000 000 003 530403 1703 0.00854.00698.0000000000001 0.00 854.00 854.00 0.00854.00

55 000 000 003 530404 1703 0.004,263.31687.0000000000001 0.00 4,263.31 4,263.31 0.004,263.31

55 000 000 003 530702 1703 0.000.00899.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 003 530704 1703 0.00360.00180.0000000000001 0.00 360.00 360.00 0.00360.00

55 000 000 003 530801 1703 0.001,349.71955.0000000000001 0.00 1,349.71 1,349.69 0.001,349.69

55 000 000 003 530802 1703 0.001,154.36628.0000000000001 0.00 1,154.36 1,154.36 0.001,154.36

55 000 000 003 530804 1703 0.006,461.711,951.0000000000001 0.00 6,461.71 6,461.71 0.006,461.71

55 000 000 003 530805 1703 0.006,720.791,593.0000000000001 0.00 6,720.79 6,720.79 0.006,720.79

55 000 000 003 530807 1703 0.005,375.983,755.0000000000001 0.00 5,375.98 5,375.98 0.005,375.98

55 000 000 003 530811 1703 0.008,764.002,844.0000000000001 0.00 8,764.00 8,764.00 0.008,764.00

55 000 000 003 530812 1703 0.00400.00249.0000000000001 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00400.00

55 000 000 003 530813 1703 0.007,303.96387.0000000000001 0.00 7,303.96 7,303.96 0.007,303.96

55 000 000 003 530822 1703 0.00500.000.0000000000001 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00500.00

55 000 000 003 531403 1703 0.001,827.960.0000000000001 0.00 1,827.96 1,827.96 0.001,827.96

55 000 000 003 531406 1703 0.002,000.000.0000000000001 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

55 000 000 003 531411 1703 0.00720.000.0000000000001 0.00 720.00 720.00 0.00720.00

55 000 000 003 570102 1703 0.008,637.110.0000000000001 0.00 8,637.11 8,637.11 0.008,637.11

55 000 000 003 570104 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

55 000 000 003 570201 1703 0.00800.00612.0000000000001 0.00 800.00 800.00 0.00800.00

55 000 000 003 570203 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

57 000 000 002 530402 1703 0.0034,999.4038,578.0000000000001 0.00 34,999.40 34,999.40 0.0034,999.40

57 000 000 002 530403 1703 0.000.001,440.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

57 000 000 002 530404 1703 0.002,000.001,660.0000000000001 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

57 000 000 002 530405 1703 0.0014,000.00886.0000000000001 0.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 0.001,500.00

57 000 000 002 530505 1703 0.0026,436.760.0000000000001 0.00 26,436.76 26,436.76 0.002,832.51
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57 000 000 002 530803 1703 0.004,000.001,300.0000000000001 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.004,000.00

57 000 000 002 530805 1703 0.000.00100.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

57 000 000 002 530811 1703 0.000.0016,034.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

57 000 000 002 530813 1703 0.0070,010.3212,625.0000000000001 0.00 70,010.32 70,010.32 0.0054,250.44

57 000 000 003 530404 1703 0.007,499.525,150.0000000000001 0.00 7,499.52 7,499.52 0.007,499.52

57 000 000 003 530405 1703 0.004,245.9318,644.0000000000001 0.00 4,245.93 4,245.93 0.00454.93

57 000 000 003 530704 1703 0.00640.00576.0000000000001 0.00 640.00 640.00 0.00640.00

57 000 000 003 530804 1703 0.003,272.884,363.0000000000001 0.00 3,272.88 3,272.88 0.003,272.88

57 000 000 003 530805 1703 0.002,800.423,475.0000000000001 0.00 2,800.42 2,800.42 0.002,800.42

57 000 000 003 530809 1703 0.004,189.105,767.0000000000001 0.00 4,189.10 4,189.10 0.004,189.10

57 000 000 003 530810 1703 0.005,706.1210,197.0000000000001 0.00 5,706.12 5,706.12 0.005,706.12

57 000 000 003 530826 1703 0.00936.290.0000000000001 0.00 936.29 936.29 0.00936.29

57 000 000 003 530832 1703 0.004,499.934,500.0000000000001 0.00 4,499.93 4,499.93 0.004,499.93

57 000 000 004 530404 1703 0.000.000.0000000000001 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

57 000 000 004 530805 1703 0.002,423.05785.0000000000001 0.00 2,423.05 2,423.05 0.002,423.05

57 000 000 004 530809 1703 0.006,550.742,119.0000000000001 0.00 6,550.74 6,550.74 0.006,550.74

57 000 000 004 530811 1703 0.007,710.851,688.0000000000001 0.00 7,710.85 7,710.85 0.007,710.85

57 000 000 004 530812 1703 0.005,897.723,324.0000000000001 0.00 5,897.72 5,897.72 0.005,897.72

57 000 000 004 530819 1703 0.002,380.000.0000000000001 0.00 2,380.00 2,380.00 0.002,380.00

57 000 000 004 531002 1703 0.004,031.015,861.0000000000001 0.00 4,031.01 4,031.01 0.004,031.01

57 000 000 004 531404 1703 0.00689.920.0000000000001 0.00 689.92 689.92 0.00689.92

57 000 000 006 530402 1703 0.0043,844.8113,781.0000000000001 0.00 43,844.81 43,844.81 0.0021,304.44

91 000 000 002 530402 1703 -20.7315,000.000.0000020461701 0.00 14,979.27 14,979.27 0.0014,979.27

91 000 000 002 530405 1703 0.002,000.000.0000020461701 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

91 000 000 002 530813 1703 -0.083,000.000.0000020461701 0.00 2,999.92 2,999.92 0.002,999.92

91 000 000 002 531407 1703 -0.012,080.000.0000020461701 0.00 2,079.99 2,079.99 0.002,079.99

91 000 000 002 840107 1703 0.000.000.0000020461701 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

91 000 000 003 530105 1703 0.00500.000.0000000000001 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00500.00
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91 000 000 003 530303 1703 -239.10313,551.100.0000000000001 0.00 313,312.00 313,312.00 0.00313,192.00

91 000 000 003 530405 1703 0.002,000.000.0000000000001 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00

91 000 000 003 530505 1703 0.0091,366.760.0000000000001 0.00 91,366.76 91,366.76 0.0091,366.76

91 000 000 003 530803 1703 -0.144,000.000.0000000000001 0.00 3,999.86 3,999.86 0.003,999.86

91 000 000 003 530804 1703 -51.171,000.000.0000000000001 0.00 948.83 948.83 0.00948.83

91 000 000 003 530807 1703 -0.045,500.000.0000000000001 0.00 5,499.96 5,499.96 0.005,499.96

91 000 000 003 530813 1703 0.0015,657.600.0000000000001 0.00 15,657.60 15,657.60 0.0015,657.60

490,679.00 1,335,530.19Total Unidad Ejecutora: -999.27 0.00 1,334,530.92 1,334,530.90 1,334,530.90 0.00
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Total Institucional: 490,679.00 1,335,530.19 -999.27 0.00 1,334,530.92 1,334,530.90 1,334,530.90 0.00
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